Date: 2/17/2026

H# Name P
0 * Kylee Kukes G
3 * Kaylani Reyes G
4 * Deanna Drake F
11 Mary Jane Mendez G
12 Nemiah Nelson G
13 * Taylor Davis G
22 Jordyn Davis G
24 Carly Kreutz F
30 Ellie Fox G
33 * Kenzie Stone F
5 Faith Doncaster
34 Eden Hatfield
Team
Totals
Total FG
3 PTFG

Free Throws

H# Name P
4 Eva Malone
10 * Charlee Peterson

11 * Belle Hernandez
12 * Quinn Pederson
15 Jewels Scribner
21 Georgia Maiers
22 * Laura Thompson
23 Rylee Largent
24 Sharissa Byrd
32 * Aylah Cornwall
Team
Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

District 6 Tournament - Game Box Score

Gonzaga Prep vs. Richland Bombers

Time: 17:00 PM Site: Gonzaga Prep HS Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: Richland Bombers

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA
8/16 7/11 1/5 3/5 20 0 1 1 3 2 2 0
4/8 0/0 4/8 0/0 12 1 2 3 3 0 1 0
0/3 0/3 0/0 0/0 0 1 1 2 3 0 1 0
1/2 1/2 0/0 0/0 2 1 3 4 1 0 0 0
1/1 1/1 0/0 0/0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
1/13 0/2 1/11 1/2 4 0 0 0 1 2 1 0
0/1 0/1 0/0 2/2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
2/4 2/4 0/0 0/0 4 0 6 6 3 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 3 6
17/49 11/25 6/24 6/9 46 6 17 23 17 6 5 0
1st Half 10/23 43.5% 2nd Half 7/26 26.9% Game 17/49 34.7%
1st Half 4/12 33.3% 2nd Half 2/12 16.7% Game 6/24 25.0%
1st Half 0/0 0.00% 2nd Half 6/9 66.7% Game 6/9 66.7%
Home: Gonzaga Prep
TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA
1/1 1/1 0/0 2/2 4 0 1 1 2 1 0 0
3/10 3/8 0/2 1/2 7 7 7 14 2 0 0 0
9/18 5/8 4/10 2/2 24 2 4 6 1 1 0 0
2/5 1/1 1/4 0/0 5 2 3 5 3 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
2/8 2/7 0/1 2/5 6 4 5 9 2 2 1 0
1/2 0/1 1/1 1/2 4 2 1 3 1 1 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7/18 4/9 3/9 8/9 25 5 4 9 1 4 1 0
2 2 4
25/63 16/36 9/27 16/22 75 24 28 52 13 9 2 0
1st Half 12/34 35.3% 2nd Half 13/29 44.8% Game 25/63 39.7%
1st Half 2/12 16.7% 2nd Half 7/15 46.7% Game 9/27 33.3%
1st Half 8/11 72.7% 2nd Half 8/11 72.7% Game 16/22 72.7%
RHS Gon RHS Gon RHS Gon
6 16 3Pt Points 18 27 Pts/Possession 0.78 1.25
5 8 2nd Chance Points 5 25 Pts off Bench 6 8
23 52 Team Rebounds 6 4 Dead Ball Reb 1 3
17.6 58.5 Def Rebound % 41.5 82.4 Total Rebound % 30.7 69.3
-4.3 +3.7 Def. Stops 28 40 Pts/Shot 0.86 1.01
40.8 46.8 FT Rate 0.12 0.25 Points in Paint 0 0
RHS None
Gon None
Unknown, ,

Qtr 1/Qtr 2/Qtr 3[Qtr 4 | OT 1/0T 2/OT 3/OT 4{Total

Richland Bombers| 7 17 9 13 0 0 0 0

46

Gonzaga Prep 15 19 22 19 0 0 0 0

75

Largest Lead Gon 73 RHS 42 (31 pts) Lead Changes 0 Number of Ties 1
Longest Run Gon 19-2 RHS 6-0
Comments:
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26:39
20:55
24:36
16:21
9:16
27:14
2:19
5:18
4:44
21:43
0:55
DNP

160
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0
2
1
0
0
0
1
0
0
3

7

7:30
24:25
25:25
21:50
2:19
5:45
26:28
21:34
DNP
24:44

160



