

District 6 Tournament - Game Box Score

Gonzaga Prep vs. Richland Bombers

Date: 2/17/2026 Time: 17:00 PM Site: Gonzaga Prep HS Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: Richland Bombers

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST MIN
0	* Kylee Kukes	G	8/16	7/11	1/5	3/5	20	0	1	1	3	2	2	0	3	1	2 26:39
3	* Kaylani Reyes	G	4/8	0/0	4/8	0/0	12	1	2	3	3	0	1	0	3	0	0 20:55
4	* Deanna Drake	F	0/3	0/3	0/0	0/0	0	1	1	2	3	0	1	0	2	0	0 24:36
11	Mary Jane Mendez	G	1/2	1/2	0/0	0/0	2	1	3	4	1	0	0	0	1	0	2 16:21
12	Nemiah Nelson	G	1/1	1/1	0/0	0/0	2	0	0	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0 9:16
13	* Taylor Davis	G	1/13	0/2	1/11	1/2	4	0	0	0	1	2	1	0	0	0	0 27:14
22	Jordyn Davis	G	0/1	0/1	0/0	2/2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 2:19
24	Carly Kreutz	F	0/1	0/1	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0 5:18
30	Ellie Fox	G	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 4:44
33	* Kenzie Stone	F	2/4	2/4	0/0	0/0	4	0	6	6	3	0	0	0	2	0	0 21:43
5	Faith Doncaster		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 0:55
34	Eden Hatfield		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
Team								3	3	6					1		
Totals			17/49	11/25	6/24	6/9	46	6	17	23	17	6	5	0	12	1	4 160
Total FG			1st Half	10/23	43.5%	2nd Half	7/26	26.9%	Game	17/49	34.7%						
3 PT FG			1st Half	4/12	33.3%	2nd Half	2/12	16.7%	Game	6/24	25.0%						
Free Throws			1st Half	0/0	0.00%	2nd Half	6/9	66.7%	Game	6/9	66.7%						

Home: Gonzaga Prep

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST MIN
4	Eva Malone		1/1	1/1	0/0	2/2	4	0	1	1	2	1	0	0	2	0	0 7:30
10	* Charlee Peterson		3/10	3/8	0/2	1/2	7	7	7	14	2	0	0	0	2	0	2 24:25
11	* Belle Hernandez		9/18	5/8	4/10	2/2	24	2	4	6	1	1	0	0	1	1	1 25:25
12	* Quinn Pederson		2/5	1/1	1/4	0/0	5	2	3	5	3	0	0	0	1	0	0 21:50
15	Jewels Scribner		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0 2:19
21	Georgia Maiers		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0 5:45
22	* Laura Thompson		2/8	2/7	0/1	2/5	6	4	5	9	2	2	1	0	0	0	1 26:28
23	Rylee Largent		1/2	0/1	1/1	1/2	4	2	1	3	1	1	0	0	0	0	0 21:34
24	Sharissa Byrd		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
32	* Aylah Cornwall		7/18	4/9	3/9	8/9	25	5	4	9	1	4	1	0	3	1	3 24:44
Team								2	2	4					1		
Totals			25/63	16/36	9/27	16/22	75	24	28	52	13	9	2	0	11	2	7 160
Total FG			1st Half	12/34	35.3%	2nd Half	13/29	44.8%	Game	25/63	39.7%						
3 PT FG			1st Half	2/12	16.7%	2nd Half	7/15	46.7%	Game	9/27	33.3%						
Free Throws			1st Half	8/11	72.7%	2nd Half	8/11	72.7%	Game	16/22	72.7%						

	RHS	Gon		RHS	Gon		RHS	Gon
Free Throw Pts	6	16	3Pt Points	18	27	Pts/Possession	0.78	1.25
Pts off Turnovers	5	8	2nd Chance Points	5	25	Pts off Bench	6	8
Total Rebounds	23	52	Team Rebounds	6	4	Dead Ball Reb	1	3
Off Rebound %	17.6	58.5	Def Rebound %	41.5	82.4	Total Rebound %	30.7	69.3
3Pt Efficiency	-4.3	+3.7	Def. Stops	28	40	Pts/Shot	0.86	1.01
Effective FG%	40.8	46.8	FT Rate	0.12	0.25	Points in Paint	0	0
Technical Fouls	RHS	None						
	Gon	None						
Officials	Unknown, ,							

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
Richland Bombers	7	17	9	13	0	0	0	0	46
Gonzaga Prep	15	19	22	19	0	0	0	0	75

Largest Lead Gon 73 RHS 42 (31 pts) **Lead Changes** 0 **Number of Ties** 1
Longest Run Gon 19-2 RHS 6-0
Comments: